## Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

TO:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Bleacher Donation from Brookstone School
AGENDA SUMMARY:	Approval is requested to accept a donation of five sets of bleachers from Brookstone School to be used at Parks and Recreation ballfields.
INITIATED BY:	Parks and Recreation Department

<u>Recommendation</u>: Approval is requested to accept a donation of five (5) sets of metal bleachers from Brookstone School.

<u>Background</u>: Brookstone School has offered to donate five (5) sets of metal bleachers to the Parks and Recreation Department.

<u>Analysis</u>: Brookstone School is donating these bleachers to our Park Services Division to use where needed in our ballfields.

**<u>Financial Considerations</u>**: This will be at no cost to the City as it is a donation.

**Legal:** Council must approve the acceptance of this donation.

**<u>Recommendation</u>**: Approve the donation of five (5) sets of metal bleachers from Brookstone School.

## **A RESOLUTION**

#			

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY TO APPROVE AND ACCEPT THE DONATION OF FIVE (5) METAL BLEACHERS FROM BROOKSTONE SCHOOL.

**WHEREAS,** Brookstone School has requested to donate five (5) sets of bleachers to the Parks and Recreation Department, Park Services Division; and,

**WHEREAS**, Brookstone School has donated these bleachers to be used where the Park Services Division deems necessary for the use of the citizens at our athletic fields; and,

WHEREAS these are a donation and will be of no cost to the city.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to accept the donation of five (5) sets of bleachers to be used on athletic fields.

	eting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held the _, 2022, and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of .
Councilor Allen voting	
Councilor Barnes voting	<del></del> .
Councilor Crabb voting	
Councilor Davis voting	·
Councilor Garrett voting	<del></del>
Councilor House voting	·
Councilor Huff voting	·
Councilor Thomas voting	·
Councilor Tucker voting	·
Councilor Woodson voting	·
Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council	B.H. "Skip" Henderson, Mayor